



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 754/2023, CM APPL. 47896/2023 & CM APPL. 49908/2023

HARBANS LAL KHULLAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Gupta, Advocate

versus

DOLLY KAPOOR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kavya Singh, Advocate for R-1 & 2
(through vc)

Mr. Keshav Mann, Advocate for R-5
(through vc)

None for R-3(ii, iii) & R-4

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

1. Respondent No.3(ii) is served.
2. Respondent No.4 is served. Despite service, none appears for respondent No.4.
3. The office report shows that respondent No.6 is unserved as he is not residing at the given address.
4. Service report qua respondent No.7 is awaited.
5. On appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent No.6 and filing PF within four weeks, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.6 and 7, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 11.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 4, 2024

vk