



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 754/2023, CM APPL. 47896/2023 & CM APPL.
49908/2023

HARBANS LAL KHULLARAppellant

Through: Mr. Atul Gupta, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

DOLLY KAPOOR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr Sharath Sampath, Advocate for
R-1 & 2(i to v) (through vc)
Mr. Keshav Mann, Advocate for
R-5 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.03.2025

1. Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are complete in CM APPL. 49908/2023.
2. Notice could not be issued to respondent No.6 for want of PF and fresh address.
3. Service report qua respondent No.7 is awaited.
4. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 has furnished the mobile number and e-mail address of respondent Nos.6 & 7 in chat box in the court today, which are as under:-

R-6/Simran Lal Khullar
Mobile: 9891176848
e-mail : slkhullar@gmail.com



R-7/Pankaj Lal Khullar
Mobile: 9892748513 & 9619095830
Prem Khullar son of Resp. No.7
Mobile : 9867680830

5. In addition to awaiting the service report in respect of respondent No.7, on appellant filing PF within six weeks, as requested, issue notice to respondent Nos.6, 7 (on addresses mentioned in memo of parties or on fresh address, **if available**) and respondent No.3(iii), by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2025

vk