



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 754/2023**
HARBANS LAL KHULLAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Gupta, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

DOLLY KAPOOR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Randeep Dahiya, Advocate
for R-1 and R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

CM APPL.56555/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LR's of R-3(iii)/Mohit Khullar

1. This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.3(iii)/Mohit Khullar.
2. It is stated in the application that respondent No.3(iii)/Mohit Khullar expired on 01.08.2025 and was unmarried and has no class-I legal heir and his sister Jyoti Khullar is already party having been arrayed as respondent No.3(ii).
3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.
4. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to other non-applicants, by all permissible modes including



electronic mode, returnable on 18.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

vk